U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No_0651-0027 (exc. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	
PATENT	<u>S ONLY</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LI-YANG DUAN WEI-HONG LIAO MING-CHIANG CHEN	Name: CHENG UEI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Evenution Data(a) 11/10/08: 11/10/08: 11/10/08	Street Address: <u>NO. 18, CHUNG SHAN RD., TU-CHENG</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>11/19/08; 11/19/08; 11/19/08</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Y No	INDUSTRY PARK, TU-CHENG CITY
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment Merger	City: TAIPEI HSIEN, 236
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.CZip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
12/292,645 Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes INo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>Rosenberg, Klein &amp; Lee</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive,</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite 101	8. Payment Information
City: Ellicott City	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>21043</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>	
Email Address: <u>rkl@rklpatlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Wat V	12/5/2008
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	eet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 04586

.

.

.

.

	ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignme	nt agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention T	TWe) ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
The DATENT S	IGHTS referred to in this apreement are:	
		OR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	Atent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNC 5. Patent Application Serial No. <u>12/292,645</u> 5. Patent No, issued_	
ING PALENI P	1GUI2 SSERIED ONDER DIE AGreenland die.	
(Check one) 🖾 U.: 🗀 wo	5. Patent rights only ridwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have th	e right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
an	v U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
IT II and Even a safer	R(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): or) <u>LI-YANG DUAN</u>	
		y Park, Tu-Cheng City,
Taine	si Heien, 236, Taiwan, R.U.C.	
(Address) <u>No.</u>	signor, if any) <u>WEI-HONG LIAO</u> 18, Chung Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng Industr 1 Hsien, 236, Taiwan, R.O.C. 1 nor, if any) <u>MING-CHIANG CHEN</u>	y Park, Tu-Cheng City,
/Eull name of third asek	<u>nor, if any) MING-CHIANG CHEN</u>	
(Address) <u>No, 1</u>	nor frany) <u>MING-CHIANG CHEN</u> 8. Chung Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng Industry i Hsien, 236, Taiwan, R.O.C.	y Park, Tu-Cheng City,
Eull name of louth ass	i Hsien, 236, Taiwan, R.O.C.	······································
(Address)		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The First ASS	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:	ጥከ
(Name of Assignee)	GNEE referred to by this agreement is: <u>CHENG UEI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., L'</u> <u>No. 18, Chung Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng I</u> <u>TO: 18, Chung Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng I</u>	ndustry Park, Tu-Cheng City
	Talbel <u>dsien, 230, Jalwan, K.O.C.</u>	
The Second A	SSIGNEE reterred to in this agreement is:	
(Address of Assignee)		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The First AS		
(Check one)	🔲 an individual - 🗔 a partnership	· · ·
	a partnership     a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (State or	
The Barned	(Slate or ASSIGNEE is:	r Country)
(Check one)	🔲 an individual	
	a partnership a Corporation of	
	(State or	r Country)
	Additional assignees are being named on separately r	
	OR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, an	
which is acknowledged	have and do hereby essign the following to each ASSIGNER	E; their successors and assigns:
the	full and exclusive right to the invention; aqual interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and	
600	tinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-	-examination patents and patent applications: -
the	right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earli Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSI	ler foreign applications for this invention.
Director of Patents and	I Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) (	as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
onlice right title and in	terest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(6), (	their successors and assigns.
ASSIGNOB(s) respect	SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), ing said invention, and testily in any legal proceedings, sign a	di lawful papers, execute all divisional, continu
continuation-in-part, au	ibstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exe	ecute all necessary assignment papers to caus
<ul> <li>any and all Letters Pate able to aid said ASSIG</li> </ul>	ent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths NEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce	and generally do everyning necessary of des proper protection for said invention.
	Young Duan	1/19/2-28
0	· / .   -	(Date)
/Sincetr	we at about the summer and the state of the	
- +	Line land	1/1 9 1 L W K
- +	weihowy Liow (	(Date)
(Signate	weihow Liow ( re of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signate	weihowy Liaw ( The of second assigner, if any) The of second assigner, if any) The off second assigner (Recov)	11/19/2008
(Signate	weihowy Liao ( In of second assignor, if any) In g - Chrang Chen Ine of third assignor, if any)	(Date) (Date) (Date)
(Signati N (Signati	Weihowy Liow ( The of second assigner, if any) The of third assigner, if any) Unre of fourth assigner, if any)	

PATENT REEL: 021935 FRAME: 0234.02

**RECORDED: 12/05/2008**